8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601827

PUBLIC NOTICE

CHANDIGARH

HOUSING BOARD

Subject:

and the second second

сŝ.

Before Secretary, CHB exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, U.T., Chandigarh

Transfer of 1/3rd share in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 1115, Category-HIG (Indp), Sector-43-B, Chandigarh in the name of Smt. Anita Jain W/o Sh. Narinder Kumar Jain (co-owner of 1/3rd share) from the name of Sh. Ajay Kumar Jain (coowner of 1/3rd share) on the basis of Mutual/Consensual Transfer Policy.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No. 1115, Category-HIG (Independent), Sector-43-B, Chandigarh stands in the name of Sh. Ajay Kumar Jain (co-owner of 1/3rd share), Smt. Anita Jain W/o Late Sh. Narender Kumar Jain & Smt. Mansi Garg D/o Late Sh. M.P. Jain. Now Sh. Ajay Kumar Jain has approached the Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh for transfer the 1/3rd share in favour of Smt. Anita Jain W/o Late Sh. Narender Kumar Jain (co-owner of Smt. Anita Jain W/o Late Sh. Narender Kumar Jain has approached the Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh for transfer the 1/3rd share in favour of Smt. Anita Jain W/o Late Sh. Narender Kumar Jain (co-owner of 1/3rd share).

If, anybody has any objection upon the transfer of 1/3rd share of said property in favour of Smt. Anita Jain W/o Late Sh. Narender Kumar Jain. He/she may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within **15 days** of the publication of this notice, failing which the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of the above claimant.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.⊷